
KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH 

RESOLUTION 68-39 

A RESOLUTION 
PENINSULA 

CERT
BOROUGH 

IFYI
ELE

NG THE RESULTS 
CTION HELD OCT

OF THE 
OBER 1, 

REGULAR 
1968 

KENAI 

WHEREAS, the assembly has received from the election 
board of the Soldotna Election Precinct, pursuant to the 
provisions of the election procedures Resolution No. 31 as 
amended and borough code of ordinances, Title 11; a cer
tificate of the results of the borough general election 
held on October 1, 1968; and 

WHEREAS, the certificate records the results as follows: 

BOROUGH ASSEMBLY - 3-YEAR TERM BOROUGH ASSEMBLY - I-YEAR TERM 
Two to be elected No. of votes One to be elected No. of votes 

Black, Charles C. 198 Banta, Barbara 291 
Gresham, W. H. "Bill" 342 Jackinsky, George 281 
Metcalf, Irwin L. 462 Kiesling, Arthur 106 
Rainwater, Charles W. 424 Shadura, Alexander P. 123 
Total Write-in Votes 2 Total Write-in Votes 5 

BOROUGH 
One to 

SCHOOL BOARD 
be elected 

- 3-YEAR TERM BOROUGH 
One to 

SCHOOL BOARD 
be elected 

- I-YEAR TERM 

Farnsworth, Dolly M. 
Hornaday, James 
Kilcher, Ruth 
Meyer, Ed 
Total Write-in Votes 

502 
402 
781 
211 

5 

Ainsworth, Harvey A. 
Calhoun, Nelda 
Gaines, Ted W. 
Kodiak, Walt 
Miller, Alyce 
Wells, William H. 
Total Write-in Votes 

547 
419 
520 

98 
137 
192 

1 

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTERS 
BOROUGH ELECTION: 

IN THE OCTOBER 1, 
1,981 

1968 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH 
DECLARES THAT: 

1.	 Irwin L. Metcalf and Charles W. Rainwater received 
the highest number of votes, these being 462 and 
424 respectively, and therefore have been elected 



to the three year assembly terms; that Mrs. Barbara 
Banta received 291 votes, and therefore has been 
elected to the one year assembly term. 

2.	 Mrs. Ruth Kilcher received 781 votes and therefore 
has been elected to the three year school board 
term; that Harvey A. Ainsworth received 547 votes 
and therefore has been elected to the one year 
school board term. 

3.	 Total number of persons voting in the Kenai Peninsula 
Borough election of October 1, 1968 was 1,981. 

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH 
THIS 8 DAY OF October , 1968. 

ATTEST: 

;]-ca,,>-,--"_L<. Bl.-rt-'J 

/s/ Frances Brymer 
Borough Clerk 
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