KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 68-39

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE REGULAR KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ELECTION HELD OCTOBER 1, 1968

WHEREAS, the assembly has received from the election board of the Soldotna Election Precinct, pursuant to the provisions of the election procedures Resolution No. 31 as amended and borough code of ordinances, Title 11; a certificate of the results of the borough general election held on October 1, 1968; and

WHEREAS, the certificate records the results as follows:

BOROUGH ASSEMBLY - 3-YEAR TERM Two to be elected No. of votes	BOROUGH ASSEMBLY - 1-YEAR TERM One to be elected No. of votes
Black, Charles C. 198 Gresham, W. H. "Bill" 342 Metcalf, Irwin L. 462 Rainwater, Charles W. 424 Total Write-in Votes 2	Banta, Barbara 291 Jackinsky, George 281 Kiesling, Arthur 106 Shadura, Alexander P. 123 Total Write-in Votes 5
BOROUGH SCHOOL BOARD - 3-YEAR TERM One to be elected	BOROUGH SCHOOL BOARD - 1-YEAR TERM One to be elected
Farnsworth, Dolly M. 502 Hornaday, James 402 Kilcher, Ruth 781 Meyer, Ed 211 Total Write-in Votes 5	Ainsworth, Harvey A. 547 Calhoun, Nelda 419 Gaines, Ted W. 520 Kodiak, Walt 98 Miller, Alyce 137 Wells, William H. 192 Total Write-in Votes 1

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTERS IN THE OCTOBER 1, 1968 BOROUGH ELECTION: 1,981

NOW, THEREFORE, THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH DECLARES THAT:

1. Irwin L. Metcalf and Charles W. Rainwater received the highest number of votes, these being 462 and 424 respectively, and therefore have been elected

to the three year assembly terms; that Mrs. Barbara Banta received 291 votes, and therefore has been elected to the one year assembly term.

- 2. Mrs. Ruth Kilcher received 781 votes and therefore has been elected to the three year school board term; that Harvey A. Ainsworth received 547 votes and therefore has been elected to the one year school board term.
- 3. Total number of persons voting in the Kenai Peninsula Borough election of October 1, 1968 was 1,981.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 8 DAY OF October , 1968.

/s/Bob Ross
Assembly President

ATTEST:

Jrances Brymer

Borough Clerk

Kenai Peninsula Borough Resolution 68-39 -2-